 R
e
si
s
ta
n
ce
T
h
e
rm
o
m
e
te
r
Temperature range
Resistance at 0°C
Temperature coefficient
Sheath material
Thermometer element
Recommended measuring current
Self heating error in still water at 0°C
Response time in water (1m/sec)
Maximum/Minimum  immersion depth
T100-650-1
Option D
Option -NAM
Option -NPL
-189°C to +650°C
100 ohms ±0.05
0.003925   (Alpha0.100)
Fused Silica
50mm long unconstrained coil
0.5 or 1 mA
Typically 13mK at 1 mA, or 3mK at 0.5mA
350/200mm (handle should not exceed 125°C)
Supplied without  calibration, but without protective case
5 pin DIN plug fitted (e.g. T100-650-1D)
Supplied with NAMAS calibration and protective case
(e.g. T100-650-1-NAM)
Supplied with NPL calibration and protective case
(e.g. T100-650-1-NPL)
Typically 25 seconds to 63% of final temperature
125mm
450mm
2M long, 4 core screened, PTFE
7mm diameter25mm diameter
350/200mm
Max/Min immersion depth
 H
ig
h
te
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
Spade terminals
-189°C to
+650°C
 specification
 order codes
T100-650-1
AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS
LABORATORIES
AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS LABORATORIES
275 King Henry’s Drive, New Addington,
Croydon, CR0 0AE, UK.
Tel: +44 (0)1689 800799
Fax: +44(0)1689 800405
email: sales@aslltd.co.uk         web: www.aslltd.co.uk